CH \$165.00 183675

ETAS ID: TM371048

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		01/21/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wausau Paper Mills, LLC		
Street Address:	100 Paper Place		
City:	Mosinee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54455		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1836755	
Registration Number:	1123706	EXACT
Registration Number:	1901731	EXACT
Registration Number:	3152691	EXACT BRIGHTS
Registration Number:	3117779	EXACT DIGITAL
Registration Number:	3149298	EXACT ICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2:c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLPAddress Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=TLB Release of Trademark Security Interest_WPM#page1.tif source=TLB Release of Trademark Security Interest_WPM#page2.tif source=TLB Release of Trademark Security Interest_WPM#page3.tif source=TLB Release of Trademark Security Interest_WPM#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

January 21, 2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), whose address is 135 S. LaSalle St., Chicago, Illinois 60603, pursuant to that certain Term Loan Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 30, 2014, by and among the grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein (as the same may have been amended, modified, restated, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), does hereby unconditionally and expressly release, terminate and forever discharge and extinguish any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have under all intellectual property collateral identified in the Security Agreement and the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of July 30, 2014, among the Administrative Agent and Wausau Paper Mills, LLC ("WPM") (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), arising from the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on or about July 30, 2014, against the United States trademarks listed on Schedule 1 at Reel/Frame Numbers 5333/0239. The Administrative Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to WPM the security interest and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral. The Administrative Agent will take all such further actions, execute and deliver, at the request and cost of WPM, such further instruments, documents and release forms as WPM may reasonably request or are required to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Release of Trademark Security Interest shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent, its legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHL:97062.2

Executed as of the date first written above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: _

Title:

Assistant Vice President

TLB Release of Trademark Security Interest WPM

Schedule 1 to the Release of Trademark Security Interest

Released Collateral

[See Attached]

Schedule 1

Mark	Country	Reg. or App. No.	Owner of Record	Reg. Date or App. Filing Date
Design (Trees)	U.S.	1836755	Wausau Paper Mills, LLC	05/17/94
EXACT	U.S.	1123706	Wausau Paper Mills, LLC	08/07/79
EXACT	U.S.	1901731	Wausau Paper Mills, LLC	06/27/95
EXACT BRIGHTS	U.S.	3152691	Wausau Paper Mills, LLC	10/10/06
EXACT DIGITAL	U.S.	3117779	Wausau Paper Mills, LLC	07/18/06
EXACT ICE	U.S.	3149298	Wausau Paper Mills, LLC	09/26/06

{W0879330.DOC/1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 01/28/2016